InVehicle G710 Series
Automotive Grade Cellular Gateway
High-performance, Powerful, Programmable
The InVehicle G710 4G LTE gateway provides high-speed and secure network access for
vehicles and transportation services, including special-purpose, law enforcement, emergency,
engineering and ambulance vehicles. The cloud-based fleet management platform provides
continuous supervision for logistics management, asset tracking, mobile offices and
government security works.

Message Push SMS, Email, App, device digital output
InVehicle G710 Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Model Cellular Type CANBUS GNNS Wi-Fi Bluetooth Region
  VG710-FS39
GSM/GPRS/EDGE 850/900/1800/1900MHz
UMTS/HSPA+ 850/1700/1900MHz, Band 2/4/5
LTE-FDD 700/850/1700/1900MHz, Band 2/4/5/12/13/17/29
√ √ √ √
North America,
Latin America,
Caribbean Coast
  VG710-FS59
GSM/GPRS/EDGE 900/1800MHz
UMTS/HSPA+ 850/900/1800/2100MHz, Band 1/3/5/6/8
L T E - F D D 7 0 0 / 8 0 0 / 8 5 0 / 9 0 0 / 1 8 0 0 / 2 1 0 0 / 2 6 0 0 M H z , B a n d
1/3/5/7/8/18/19/20/26/28A/28B
LTE-TDD 1900/2300/2600MHz, Band 38/39/40/41
TD-SCDMA 1900/2000MHz, Band 34/39
√ √ √ √
Europe,
Africa,
Asia,
Oceania
  VG710-TL00
LTE-FDD  Band 1/3/8
LTE-TDD  Band 38/39/40/41
UMTS（DC-HSPA+)  Band 1/5/8/9
TD-SCDMA  Band 34/39
EDGE/GPRS/GSM  900/1800MHz
√ √ √ √ China
Example:
VG710-FS59 vehicle-mounted gateway, 4 Ethernet interfaces, one DB-9 RS232 serial port, RS485 serial port, MicroUSB2.0 serial port, supports DC-HSPA+ networks,
supports CANBUS, GNNS global satellite positioning, WLAN dual-band Gigabit wireless LAN, and bluetooth, can be used in Europe, Asia Pacific, and China
(The only difference between models is cellular network types and no other functional difference. The whole series can be referred to as VG710.)
About Us
InHand Networks is a global leader of Industrial IoT, with a record of tremendous success
following groundbreaking innovation since our inception in 2001.
InHand serves world-class partners and customers with industrial M2M routers,
gateways, industrial Ethernet switches, rugged computers and IoT
management platforms. We provide IoT solutions for various vertical markets including
Smart Grid, Industrial Automation, Remote Machine Monitoring, Smart Vending, Smart
City, Retail and more.
Proudly bearing the marks of both Rockwell Automation Encompass Product Partner in
Asia-Pacific and Schneider Electric CAPP Technology Partner, while listed on NEEQ
430642 as of February 18, 2014, InHand Networks defines industrial innovation and
reliability.
3900 Jermantown Rd., Suite 150, Fairfax, VA 22030 USA
T: +1 (703) 348-2988
E: info@inhandnetworks.com
File no.: Version 1.7 Nov. 2019  © 2019 InHand Networks Inc.  All rights reserved.
InHand Networks Inc. reserves the right to update or modify this document at any time without prior notice.
Antenna Order Code Specifications
LTE 4G Antenna AANT090025 LTE/GSM/CDMA/DCS/PCS/WCDMA/UMTS/HSDPA/GPRS/EDGE/GPS/Wi-Fi
698-960MHz, 1575.42MHz, 1710-2700Mhz 1M RG-174 cable with SMA(M) connector
GNSS Antenna AANT040005 GPS/GALILEO: 1575.42±1.023 MHz     GLONASS: 1602±8 MHz     Beidou: 1561.098±2.046 MHz
Dimensions: 55.6x50.5mm
GNSS Antenna AANT040006 GPS/GALILEO: 1575.42±1.023 MHz     GLONASS: 1602±8 MHz     Beidou: 1561.098±2.046 MHz
Dimensions: 50x38.5mm
Wi-Fi Antenna - Rubber Ducky AANT060016 2400~2500MHz / 4900~5850MHz
Wi-Fi Antenna AANT060018 2400~2500MHz / 4900~5850MHz
Bluetooth Antenna AANT060017 2.4GHz, peak gain 3dBI
Cable Order Code Specifications
Power Cable SCAB000216 The cable has  A and B ends: A end has 4 pins and connects to VG710; B end is bare wire ends.
Suitable for field engineering projects. To perform indoor testing, a power adapter needs to be prepared separately.
20 PIN Extension Cord SCAB000216 The cable has  A and B ends: A end has 20 pins and connects to VG710; B end is bare wire ends.